The City of Williamson

P.O. Box 9 Williamson, Georgia 30292

Steve Fry, Mayor Stephen Levin, City Council Post 1 Bob Harrison, City Council Post 2 Tom Brown, City Council Post 3 Carol Berry, City Council Post 4 Steve Davis, City Council Post 5

AGENDA REGULAR MONTHLY MEETING 1 August, 2024 7:00 PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER, INVOCATION, PLEDGE, WELCOME..... Mayor Steve Fry
- **II. APPROVAL OF THE AGENDA** (O.C.G A. § 50-14-1 (e) (1))
- **III. APPROVAL OF THE MINUTES** (O.C.G.A. § 50-14-1(e) (2))
 - A. Minutes from Meetings held 6 June, 2024
- IV. FINANCIAL REPORT
- V. REPORTS FROM DEPARTMENTS, COMMITTEES AND BOARDS
 - A. City Clerk Report
 - B. Council Member Report
 - C. City Attorney Report
 - D. Mayor's Report
 - E. County Matters
 - F. Library Report

VI. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

- A. Park Camera Install Status Update
- B. Status Update; Copper and Lead Audit, City Main Waterline Project, GEFA Grant Award
- C. Williamson Amphitheater and Park Facilities Updates
- D. Blighted Property Update for Drewry St. and Hwy 362 property
- E. Water System Mainline Improvement Status
- F. Speed Hump Installation, Repair, and Locations

VII. NEW BUSINESS

- A. Public Hearing Concerning Zoning Request for Parcel 062A 058, 118 Little Street
- B. Consideration of Zoning Action for Parcel 062A 058 to Accommodate Indoor Recreation
- C. City Water System Mapping Update
- D. LEAF Employment Applications and Vacancy Postings
- VIII. EXECUTIVE SESSION: (O.C.G.A. § 50-14) If Requested
 - **IX. PUBLIC COMMENT:** Chris Stanley interest in purchase of City property which is referred to as "Dog Park/Pickleball" property.
 - X. ADJOURNMENT